  TI Power tech seminar for UIH
Van Yang
 Analog FAE
TI’s Power Businesses’ Functions
Advanced Low
Power
Battery

A Legacy of Ease-of-Use
8
Part Number Nomenclature
9
LM 4 VV II
Max Operating
Input Rail
36: 36V Vin
60: 60V Vin
Output
Current
00: 500mA
01: 1A
02: 2A
03: 3A
Example: LM43603
• Synchronous family
• Max Vin: 36V
• Iout: 3A
4: Synchronous Simple
Switcher feature set
• Fully synchronous
• Low quiescent current
• Power Good
• Precision Enable
• Internal compensation
• Non-synchronous
• 4.5V to 42V input
• Up to 5A output
• Internal comp
• PSOP, TO-263
LM2267x Series
• Non-synchronous
• 6V to 75V input
• Up to 3A output
• TSSOP
LM557x Series
• Synchronous
• 3.5V to 60V
• Up to 3A output
• Internal comp
• TSSOP
• Low IQ
• 200kHz to 2.2MHz
Fsw
LM4xxxx Series
Gen6 36V –LM43600/1/2/3
0.5A/1A/2A/3A SIMPLE SWITCHER® Synchronous Buck Regulators
• Vin range 3.5V-36V
• Synchronous Peak Current Mode architecture
• Vout Range 1.0V to 28Vout
• Output current options: 0.5A/1A/2A/3A
• Internal Compensation
• Low 27µA operating quiescent current
• Precision Enable
• Default frequency of 500kHz, Adjustable or
Synchronizable from 200kHz – 2.2MHz
• Internal or adjustable Soft-Start/Tracking
• Power Good output
• Operating Junction Temperature: -40 to 125C
• HTSSOP16 package
• Wide Vin range to fit a variety of applications
• Improved efficiency compared to non-synchronous
solutions
• Scalable footprint simplifies design reuse
• Minimized BOM count and solution size
• >80% efficiency at 1mA output current
(12V3.3V, 500kHz)
• Higher switching frequency allows smaller external
filtering components
• Pin compatible with 60V 0.5A/1A/2A HTSSOP and
36V 0.5A/1A/2A HTSSOP
Applications